
GROUP

TOUR BRONZE

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 Sonia Alondra Rempel Banman MEX Monalisa 0 0 37.12 0 0 35.78 0 72.90 X

2 Juan Serra URU Da Vinci 0 0 43.31 0 0 38.95 0 82.26 X

3 Carlos Rodolfo Molina Gordillo MEX Macanudo 0 0 43.54 0 0 39.85 0 83.39
4 Nicholas Nicolle ZAM Dazzle 0 0 44.80 0 0 39.62 0 84.42 X

5 Sofia Dunaeva RUS Lankaster 0 0 43.80 0 0 41.16 0 84.96
6 Fabiola Cañete PAR Cañaveral 0 0 42.17 0 0 43.42 0 85.59 X

7 Maya Ines Denis Chambon MEX Lentana 0 0 45.15 0 0 40.83 0 85.98
8 Sophie Uldry PUR Elba 0 0 44.53 0 0 42.95 0 87.48 X

9 Andres Alonso ARG Ranquel Maite 0 0 44.14 0 0 43.94 0 88.08
10 Emilia Demattei ARG Consentido Z 0 0 47.66 0 0 40.86 0 88.52 X

11 Leehee Mintz ISR Gasparino III 0 0 45.90 0 0 44.48 0 90.38 X

12 O. Hutchison KEN Morning Flight 0 0 45.83 0 0 47.91 0 93.74 X

13 Ignacio Barreiro ECU Tyla 0 0 48.32 0 0 47.42 0 95.74 X

14 Anabela Trejo VEN Cash 0 0 52.37 0 0 48.58 0 100.95 X

15 Tarik Othon Pardo MEX Tajin 0 0 35.81 4 0 38.03 4 73.84 X

16 Alberto Hawa Sarquis MEX Corina Elite 0 0 43.26 0 4 41.34 4 84.60
17 Aylon Yagur ISR Look at Her 4 0 47.83 0 0 36.84 4 84.67 X

18 Regina Nava MEX Fiona 4 0 44.91 0 0 40.50 4 85.41
19 Ana Luisa Martinez VEN LG Dalmiro 0 0 45.61 4 0 42.51 4 88.12
20 Sofia Valenzuela BOL Kratos 4 0 46.62 0 0 42.40 4 89.02 X

21 Phoebe Serpell CAY Made in China 0 4 51.43 0 0 41.17 4 92.60
22 Gillian Henderson ZAM Super Star 0 0 49.32 0 4 44.68 4 94.00
23 Lorenzo Mills MEX The Gambler LS 0 0 42.93 0 4 53.59 4 96.52 X

24 Noa Hatchuel URU Ser Jazmin 0 4 52.06 0 0 44.64 4 96.70 X

25 Kristina Utkina RUS Oziris 4 0 47.62 0 0 49.12 4 96.74
26 Daniela Gomez VEN Rio Duero Tango 0 4 50.46 0 0 46.83 4 97.29 X

27 Andres Rodriguez ECU Isidoro 4 0 49.80 0 0 47.51 4 97.31 X

28 Neta Mizerinzki ISR Femmke 0 4 58.65 0 0 39.31 4 97.96
29 Maria Elisa Colimodio VEN Alaska 0 0 57.54 4 0 43.04 4 100.58
30 Laura Mojica Briceño COL Zarautz 4 0 51.16 0 0 49.99 4 101.15 X

31 Esteban Bermudez Barguil COL Crixus 4 0 54.40 0 0 47.36 4 101.76
32 Alejandro Velasquez COL Baby Doll 4 0 52.95 0 0 51.28 4 104.23
33 Gabriela Salazar Martinez COL Calandria 4 0 53.54 0 0 53.96 4 107.50
34 Elizaveta-Maria Gromzina RUS Katyusha 5 0 41.46 0 0 38.33 5 79.79 X

35 Nicole Svorinich PAR Karancho 8 0 42.00 0 0 39.23 8 81.23 X

36 Victoria Talavirya RUS Sacresine 0 0 42.95 4 4 40.82 8 83.77
37 Sol Bootz ARG Hoocker 4 0 48.63 4 0 37.72 8 86.35
38 Pablo Otero ECU Cartujana 0 4 42.55 4 0 44.05 8 86.60 X

39 Mor Cohen ISR Akuillo 4 0 46.68 0 4 39.93 8 86.61
40 Jessica Bousfield ZAM Rockstar 4 4 45.21 0 0 44.11 8 89.32
41 Olesya Orlova RUS Praga 0 0 48.76 4 4 40.76 8 89.52 X

42 Brianagh Clark ZIM Hannah Montana 0 0 46.74 4 4 43.07 8 89.81 X

43 Valeria Fonseca Reina COL Afrika 0 0 49.25 4 4 43.63 8 92.88
44 Carmen Miguez VEN Saffier 0 4 49.74 0 4 44.33 8 94.07 X

45 Isabel Degroot ZAM Olive Grove 4 0 49.79 4 0 45.04 8 94.83 X

46 Martin Caicedo Guillen COL Buho 0 4 47.98 0 4 46.88 8 94.86 X

47 Kirk Edwards ZIM Zahara Ramadan 4 0 50.51 4 0 46.84 8 97.35
48 Lyudmila Ermolaeva RUS Maybakh 4 0 51.63 4 0 45.97 8 97.60
49 Noa Wolfman Paz ISR Lyonel 0 0 52.44 4 4 45.69 8 98.13
50 Fabian Andres Martinez Hernandez COL Black Bull - Jacinto 0 0 50.43 0 8 47.72 8 98.15
51 Bianca Coventry ZAM Dusty Duke 0 4 51.77 4 0 47.93 8 99.70 X

52 Noa Epstein ISR Tia Magenta 0 4 48.63 0 4 51.19 8 99.82
53 Camila Rodriguez COL Habibi 4 0 50.68 0 4 50.64 8 101.32
54 Andrea Veloz VEN Nobel du Rabutin 0 4 64.51 0 4 38.01 8 102.52 X

55 Facundo Palena ARG Gama Grieta 4 0 48.16 0 4 60.04 8 108.20
56 William Wood AUS Cupcake 4 0 56.38 0 4 52.46 8 108.84
57 Elissar Maalouf AUS Please Do 4 0 62.02 0 5 67.24 9 129.26
58 María Fernanda Lopez Castiblanco COL Carambola 10 0 53.25 0 0 46.45 10 99.70
59 Martina Lozano ARG L P Pumita 4 4 40.34 4 0 34.31 12 74.65
60 Jeronimo Escudero ARG Guaynero 0 0 41.34 4 8 36.71 12 78.05
61 Bunty Howard ZAM Starwood Gdansk 0 0 43.92 8 4 36.96 12 80.88
62 Ana Camila Galmarini ARG La Gorda 0 4 44.50 4 4 40.51 12 85.01 X

63 Loana Florentin ARG Valentin 4 0 47.43 4 4 38.63 12 86.06
64 Raffaella Giannini BOL Coco Chanel 0 4 44.01 0 8 42.08 12 86.09 X

65 Tomas Chechic ARG Sister Nostalgi 0 0 45.07 8 4 41.06 12 86.13
66 Marina Gusarova RUS Alagir 4 0 46.37 4 4 43.18 12 89.55
67 Hannah Fowler CAY Pandora 0 4 45.05 8 0 44.95 12 90.00
68 Azul Maria Luque ARG Bm Red Orchidie 0 0 47.86 4 8 42.69 12 90.55
69 Sofia Diz Claro ARG El Regreso Diamante 0 4 46.88 4 4 44.34 12 91.22
70 Daniela Vargas PUR Beethoven 0 4 47.91 4 4 44.60 12 92.51 X

71 Avril Rosso Cuaino ARG La Guelta Cherrea 4 0 53.99 4 4 45.45 12 99.44
72 Sarah Noonan AUS Banjo 8 4 50.07 0 0 51.39 12 101.46
73 Nicole Gibbs ZIM Irideem 0 0 54.62 0 12 50.45 12 105.07 X

74 Abraham Jesus Bohorquez Gomez COL Luna 5 0 50.97 4 4 46.93 13 97.90 X

75 Francesca Augustyniak URU Goyeneche 9 0 51.86 0 4 49.32 13 101.18 X

76 Matisse Lebl BOL Fiona 4 4 49.19 4 4 47.78 16 96.97 X

77 Yona Taier ISR Luckyman 4 4 52.28 0 8 50.95 16 103.23 X

78 Elli Goldberg ISR Romeo 0 8 59.55 8 0 51.55 16 111.10
79 Enrique Nucete VEN Freund 4 4 59.40 4 4 61.10 16 120.50
80 Valeria Velasquez COL Cortesia 0 12 93.48 4 0 51.33 16 144.81 X

81 Mario Andres Rivera VEN Paisano 14 0 52.98 0 4 46.72 18 99.70
82 Julieta Quintana URU Boticcelli 4 0 56.21 4 10 72.20 18 128.41 X

83 Agostina Llano PAR Dalmata 4 8 43.09 4 4 39.80 20 82.89 X

84 R. Martin KEN Flying Fox 0 4 48.29 12 4 46.59 20 94.88 X

85 Hollie O'Halloran AUS Charlie 4 0 49.24 4 12 52.24 20 101.48
86 Olivia Johnson AUS King Louie 8 0 59.93 4 8 57.17 20 117.10
87 Victoria Cureton AUS Rimfire Marcab 8 0 68.72 12 0 60.04 20 128.76
88 I. Stichbury KEN Johnny Be Bad 7 0 51.82 10 4 49.89 21 101.71 X

89 Adrienne Berkhout ZIM Perfect Storm 4 8 51.70 8 4 55.38 24 107.08
90 Satya Kalra IND Arjun 8 4 60.69 8 4 54.34 24 115.03 X

91 Emanuel Perez PAR Sasha 12 8 44.20 12 4 44.27 36 88.47
92 Jaivir Singh IND Red Renegade 12 16 78.38 0 8 63.32 36 141.70 X

93 Sasha Lavender AUS Warrabeen 4 4 56.26 12 18 80.89 38 137.15
94 Tamara Crespo V. ARG Retender Z 8 6 70.60 9 16 42.12 39 112.72 X

95 Natasha Doherty AUS Dynamic Beauty 16 8 63.99 16 6 71.60 46 135.59
96 Yash IND Blue Passion 13 12 62.84 12 16 46.74 53 109.58

FEI Group I

FEI Group II

FEI Group III

FEI Group IV

FEI Group V

FEI Group VI

FEI Group VII

FEI Group VIII

FEI Group IX

FEI Children's International Classics 2014

COMBINED RESULTS

All Groups

Place Rider NF Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

Total Time Team



GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ISRAEL

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 Leehee Mintz ISR Gasparino III 0 0 45.90 0 0 44.48 0 90.38 X

2 Aylon Yagur ISR Look at Her 4 0 47.83 0 0 36.84 4 84.67 X

3 Neta Mizerinzki ISR Femmke 0 4 58.65 0 0 39.31 4 97.96
4 Mor Cohen ISR Akuillo 4 0 46.68 0 4 39.93 8 86.61
5 Noa Wolfman Paz ISR Lyonel 0 0 52.44 4 4 45.69 8 98.13
6 Noa Epstein ISR Tia Magenta 0 4 48.63 0 4 51.19 8 99.82
7 Yona Taier ISR Luckyman 4 4 52.28 0 8 50.95 16 103.23 X

8 Elli Goldberg ISR Romeo 0 8 59.55 8 0 51.55 16 111.10
Noy Shavit ISR Urmel 0 0 51.95 0 EL  - EL
Kevin Lia Hazaz ISR Hibiscus 0 0 50.70 0 EL  - EL
Elle Bendor ISR Zaranka 1 EL  - 1 0 60.03 EL X

Ron Malkin ISR Guliver EL 0 50.64 8 0 46.50 EL
Noach Ofir ISR Ludovik EL 4 58.08 19 0 50.65 EL

GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 Leehee Mintz ISR Gasparino III 0 0 45.90 0 0 44.48 0 90.38 X

2 Aylon Yagur ISR Look at Her 4 0 47.83 0 0 36.84 4 84.67 X

3 Neta Mizerinzki ISR Femmke 0 4 58.65 0 0 39.31 4 97.96
4 Mor Cohen ISR Akuillo 4 0 46.68 0 4 39.93 8 86.61
5 Noa Wolfman Paz ISR Lyonel 0 0 52.44 4 4 45.69 8 98.13
6 Noa Epstein ISR Tia Magenta 0 4 48.63 0 4 51.19 8 99.82
7 Yona Taier ISR Luckyman 4 4 52.28 0 8 50.95 16 103.23 X

8 Elli Goldberg ISR Romeo 0 8 59.55 8 0 51.55 16 111.10

GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION RUSSIA

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 Sofia Dunaeva RUS Lankaster 0 0 43.80 0 0 41.16 0 84.96
2 Kristina Utkina RUS Oziris 4 0 47.62 0 0 49.12 4 96.74
3 Elizaveta-Maria Gromzina RUS Katyusha 5 0 41.46 0 0 38.33 5 79.79 X

4 Victoria Talavirya RUS Sacresine 0 0 42.95 4 4 40.82 8 83.77
5 Elizaveta-Maria Gromzina RUS Office* 0 4 42.63 4 0 43.10 8 85.73
6 Olesya Orlova RUS Praga 0 0 48.76 4 4 40.76 8 89.52 X

7 Lyudmila Ermolaeva RUS Maybakh 4 0 51.63 4 0 45.97 8 97.60
8 Marina Gusarova RUS Alagir 4 0 46.37 4 4 43.18 12 89.55

Valeriya Filatova RUS Risk 25 8 47.07 12 EL  - EL X

Ekaterina Shehovtsova RUS Hanibas 0 DNS  - DNS DNS  - X

Maria Karaseva RUS Orbit EL DNS  - EL DNS  - 

Sofia Yakovleva RUS Open Heart EL DNS  - EL DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 Sofia Dunaeva RUS Lankaster 0 0 43.80 0 0 41.16 0 84.96
2 Kristina Utkina RUS Oziris 4 0 47.62 0 0 49.12 4 96.74
3 Elizaveta-Maria Gromzina RUS Katyusha 5 0 41.46 0 0 38.33 5 79.79 X

4 Victoria Talavirya RUS Sacresine 0 0 42.95 4 4 40.82 8 83.77
5 Olesya Orlova RUS Praga 0 0 48.76 4 4 40.76 8 89.52 X

6 Lyudmila Ermolaeva RUS Maybakh 4 0 51.63 4 0 45.97 8 97.60
7 Marina Gusarova RUS Alagir 4 0 46.37 4 4 43.18 12 89.55

GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 Phoebe Serpell CAY Made in China 0 4 51.43 0 0 41.17 4 92.60

2 Hannah Fowler CAY Pandora 0 4 45.05 8 0 44.95 12 90.00

GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION COLOMBIA

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 Laura Mojica Briceño COL Zarautz 4 0 51.16 0 0 49.99 4 101.15 X

2 Esteban Bermudez Barguil COL Crixus 4 0 54.40 0 0 47.36 4 101.76
3 Alejandro Velasquez COL Baby Doll 4 0 52.95 0 0 51.28 4 104.23
4 Gabriela Salazar Martinez COL Calandria 4 0 53.54 0 0 53.96 4 107.50
5 Valeria Fonseca Reina COL Afrika 0 0 49.25 4 4 43.63 8 92.88
6 Martin Caicedo Guillen COL Buho 0 4 47.98 0 4 46.88 8 94.86 X

7 Fabian Andres Martinez Hernandez COL Black Bull - Jacinto 0 0 50.43 0 8 47.72 8 98.15
8 Camila Rodriguez COL Habibi 4 0 50.68 0 4 50.64 8 101.32
9 María Fernanda Lopez Castiblanco COL Carambola 10 0 53.25 0 0 46.45 10 99.70
10 Abraham Jesus Bohorquez Gomez COL Rayo* 4 0 51.97 0 8 44.68 12 96.65
11 Abraham Jesus Bohorquez Gomez COL Luna 5 0 50.97 4 4 46.93 13 97.90 X

12 Valeria Velasquez COL Cortesia 0 12 93.48 4 0 51.33 16 144.81 X

13 Valeria Fonseca Reina COL Carolo* 8 4 51.13 4 4 46.80 20 97.93
Maria Jose Granados COL Emma Du Chateau 4 0 47.79 0 EL  - EL
Lorenzo Sanchez Builes COL Donatella 4 EL  - 0 0 54.62 EL
Sofia Moncada Siguenza COL Frolic Times EL 0 48.72 4 4 47.06 EL
Antonio Zaccour Dorronsoro COL Re Malena 0 4 50.74 24 RET RET
Prestaon Lopez COL Tabasco 4 4 61.46 RET RET RET

* Horse was not nominated

Total Time Team

Team

FEI GROUP V

Total Time

FEI GROUP IV

Place Rider NF Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP III

Place Rider NF Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

Team

FEI GROUP III

Total Time

Place Rider NF

Total Time Team

Total Time

Total Time

FEI GROUP I

Place Rider NF Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

Team

Team

FEI GROUP I

Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)



GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION COSTA RICA

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

Valeria Gutierrez CRC AF Gaia EL 0 54.70 0 0 45.78 EL
Valeria Rossi CRC Pergamino EL EL  - DNS DNS  - EL

GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION MEXICO

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 Sonia Alondra Rempel Banman MEX Monalisa 0 0 37.12 0 0 35.78 0 72.90 X

2 Carlos Rodolfo Molina Gordillo MEX Macanudo 0 0 43.54 0 0 39.85 0 83.39
3 Maya Ines Denis Chambon MEX Lentana 0 0 45.15 0 0 40.83 0 85.98
4 Tarik Othon Pardo MEX Tajin 0 0 35.81 4 0 38.03 4 73.84 X

5 Maya Ines Denis Chambon MEX Santa Rosa Bedamo* 0 0 39.96 0 4 37.59 4 77.55
6 Alberto Hawa Sarquis MEX Corina Elite 0 0 43.26 0 4 41.34 4 84.60
7 Regina Nava MEX Fiona 4 0 44.91 0 0 40.50 4 85.41
8 Lorenzo Mills MEX The Gambler LS 0 0 42.93 0 4 53.59 4 96.52 X

Alejandro Santillana Villareal MEX Papirusa 0 0 41.39 EL 0 40.69 EL
Jose Manuel Quintana MEX Campanita 4 0 50.15 EL 4 42.51 EL
Nicole Velazco MEX Monex 8 EL  - 4 0 45.57 EL X

Franco Huesca Perez MEX Miguelito 0 0 40.73 EL EL  - EL
Sonia Alondra Rempel Banman MEX Caramelo* 0 EL  - 0 0 43.01 EL
Nicole Velazco MEX Buenos Aires* EL 0 48.27 EL 0 50.76 EL
Carlos Rodolfo Molina Gordillo MEX Azkaban* DNS

Franco Huesca Perez MEX Zelena* DNS

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION PUERTO RICO

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 Sophie Uldry PUR Elba 0 0 44.53 0 0 42.95 0 87.48 X

2 Phoebe Serpell CAY Made in China 0 4 51.43 0 0 41.17 4 92.60
3 Hannah Fowler CAY Pandora 0 4 45.05 8 0 44.95 12 90.00
4 Daniela Vargas PUR Beethoven 0 4 47.91 4 4 44.60 12 92.51 X

Ambrosia Lammon PUR Soñador EL EL  - EL DNS  - X

GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION VENEZUELA

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 Anabela Trejo VEN Cash 0 0 52.37 0 0 48.58 0 100.95 X

2 Ana Luisa Martinez VEN LG Dalmiro 0 0 45.61 4 0 42.51 4 88.12
3 Daniela Gomez VEN Rio Duero Tango 0 4 50.46 0 0 46.83 4 97.29 X

4 Maria Elisa Colimodio VEN Alaska 0 0 57.54 4 0 43.04 4 100.58
5 Carmen Miguez VEN Saffier 0 4 49.74 0 4 44.33 8 94.07 X

6 Andrea Veloz VEN Nobel du Rabutin 0 4 64.51 0 4 38.01 8 102.52 X

7 Enrique Nucete VEN Freund 4 4 59.40 4 4 61.10 16 120.50
8 Mario Andres Rivera VEN Paisano 14 0 52.98 0 4 46.72 18 99.70

Flavia Aray VEN Egoist 0 0 49.14 EL DNS  - EL
Patricia Guareschi VEN Aventura 0 EL  - DNS DNS  - EL

GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 Sonia Alondra Rempel Banman MEX Monalisa 0 0 37.12 0 0 35.78 0 72.90 X

2 Carlos Rodolfo Molina Gordillo MEX Macanudo 0 0 43.54 0 0 39.85 0 83.39
3 Maya Ines Denis Chambon MEX Lentana 0 0 45.15 0 0 40.83 0 85.98
4 Sophie Uldry PUR Elba 0 0 44.53 0 0 42.95 0 87.48 X

5 Anabela Trejo VEN Cash 0 0 52.37 0 0 48.58 0 100.95 X

6 Tarik Othon Pardo MEX Tajin 0 0 35.81 4 0 38.03 4 73.84 X

7 Alberto Hawa Sarquis MEX Corina Elite 0 0 43.26 0 4 41.34 4 84.60
8 Regina Nava MEX Fiona 4 0 44.91 0 0 40.50 4 85.41
9 Ana Luisa Martinez VEN LG Dalmiro 0 0 45.61 4 0 42.51 4 88.12
10 Lorenzo Mills MEX The Gambler LS 0 0 42.93 0 4 53.59 4 96.52 X

11 Daniela Gomez VEN Rio Duero Tango 0 4 50.46 0 0 46.83 4 97.29 X

12 Maria Elisa Colimodio VEN Alaska 0 0 57.54 4 0 43.04 4 100.58
13 Laura Mojica Briceño COL Zarautz 4 0 51.16 0 0 49.99 4 101.15 X

14 Esteban Bermudez Barguil COL Crixus 4 0 54.40 0 0 47.36 4 101.76
15 Alejandro Velasquez COL Baby Doll 4 0 52.95 0 0 51.28 4 104.23
16 Gabriela Salazar Martinez COL Calandria 4 0 53.54 0 0 53.96 4 107.50
17 Valeria Fonseca Reina COL Afrika 0 0 49.25 4 4 43.63 8 92.88
18 Carmen Miguez VEN Saffier 0 4 49.74 0 4 44.33 8 94.07 X

19 Martin Caicedo Guillen COL Buho 0 4 47.98 0 4 46.88 8 94.86 X

20 Fabian Andres Martinez Hernandez COL Black Bull - Jacinto 0 0 50.43 0 8 47.72 8 98.15
21 Camila Rodriguez COL Habibi 4 0 50.68 0 4 50.64 8 101.32
22 Andrea Veloz VEN Nobel du Rabutin 0 4 64.51 0 4 38.01 8 102.52 X

23 María Fernanda Lopez Castiblanco COL Carambola 10 0 53.25 0 0 46.45 10 99.70
24 Daniela Vargas PUR Beethoven 0 4 47.91 4 4 44.60 12 92.51 X

25 Abraham Jesus Bohorquez Gomez COL Luna 5 0 50.97 4 4 46.93 13 97.90 X

26 Enrique Nucete VEN Freund 4 4 59.40 4 4 61.10 16 120.50
27 Valeria Velasquez COL Cortesia 0 12 93.48 4 0 51.33 16 144.81 X

28 Mario Andres Rivera VEN Paisano 14 0 52.98 0 4 46.72 18 99.70

FEI GROUP V

TeamTotal TimePlace Rider NF Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

Total Time Team

TeamTotal Time

Place Rider NF Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP V

Total Time Team

FEI GROUP V

Team

FEI GROUP V

Total Time

Place Rider NF Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP V



GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ARGENTINA

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 Andres Alonso ARG Ranquel Maite 0 0 44.14 0 0 43.94 0 88.08
2 Emilia Demattei ARG Consentido Z 0 0 47.66 0 0 40.86 0 88.52 X

3 Sol Bootz ARG Hoocker 4 0 48.63 4 0 37.72 8 86.35
4 Facundo Palena ARG Gama Grieta 4 0 48.16 0 4 60.04 8 108.20
5 Martina Lozano ARG L P Pumita 4 4 40.34 4 0 34.31 12 74.65
6 Jeronimo Escudero ARG Guaynero 0 0 41.34 4 8 36.71 12 78.05
7 Ana Camila Galmarini ARG La Gorda 0 4 44.50 4 4 40.51 12 85.01 X

8 Loana Florentin ARG Valentin 4 0 47.43 4 4 38.63 12 86.06
9 Tomas Chechic ARG Sister Nostalgi 0 0 45.07 8 4 41.06 12 86.13
10 Azul Maria Luque ARG Bm Red Orchidie 0 0 47.86 4 8 42.69 12 90.55
11 Sofia Diz Claro ARG El Regreso Diamante 0 4 46.88 4 4 44.34 12 91.22
12 Avril Rosso Cuaino ARG La Guelta Cherrea 4 0 53.99 4 4 45.45 12 99.44
13 Tamara Crespo V. ARG Retender Z 8 6 70.60 9 16 42.12 39 112.72 X

Clara Miguens ARG Linda Peperina EL DNS  - 0 4 39.48 EL
Ornella Chiara Rago ARG L C H Gladiador 4 4 65.00 EL DNS  - EL X

GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION BOLIVIA

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 Sofia Valenzuela BOL Kratos 4 0 46.62 0 0 42.40 4 89.02 X

2 Raffaella Giannini BOL Coco Chanel 0 4 44.01 0 8 42.08 12 86.09 X

3 Matisse Lebl BOL Fiona 4 4 49.19 4 4 47.78 16 96.97 X

Cchiara Villavicencio BOL Morita 9 EL  - 4 4 56.04 EL X

Yamile Senzano BOL CT Worms 8 0 51.46 4 EL  - EL

GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ECUADOR

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 Ignacio Barreiro ECU Tyla 0 0 48.32 0 0 47.42 0 95.74 X

2 Andres Rodriguez ECU Isidoro 4 0 49.80 0 0 47.51 4 97.31 X

3 Pablo Otero ECU Cartujana 0 4 42.55 4 0 44.05 8 86.60 X

GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION PARAGUAY

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 Fabiola Cañete PAR Cañaveral 0 0 42.17 0 0 43.42 0 85.59 X

2 Nicole Svorinich PAR Karancho 8 0 42.00 0 0 39.23 8 81.23 X

3 Agostina Llano PAR Dalmata 4 8 43.09 4 4 39.80 20 82.89 X

4 Emanuel Perez PAR Sasha 12 8 44.20 12 4 44.27 36 88.47
Belen Giminez PAR Malahit 0 EL  - EL 8 40.70 EL X

Lujan Galeano PAR Lanka 4 EL  - EL DSN  - 

GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION URUGUAY

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 Juan Serra URU Da Vinci 0 0 43.31 0 0 38.95 0 82.26 X

2 Noa Hatchuel URU Ser Jazmin 0 4 52.06 0 0 44.64 4 96.70 X

3 Francesca Augustyniak URU Goyeneche 9 0 51.86 0 4 49.32 13 101.18 X

4 Julieta Quintana URU Boticcelli 4 0 56.21 4 10 72.20 18 128.41 X

GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 Juan Serra URU Da Vinci 0 0 43.31 0 0 38.95 0 82.26 X

2 Fabiola Cañete PAR Cañaveral 0 0 42.17 0 0 43.42 0 85.59 X

3 Andres Alonso ARG Ranquel Maite 0 0 44.14 0 0 43.94 0 88.08
4 Emilia Demattei ARG Consentido Z 0 0 47.66 0 0 40.86 0 88.52 X

5 Ignacio Barreiro ECU Tyla 0 0 48.32 0 0 47.42 0 95.74 X

6 Sofia Valenzuela BOL Kratos 4 0 46.62 0 0 42.40 4 89.02 X

7 Noa Hatchuel URU Ser Jazmin 0 4 52.06 0 0 44.64 4 96.70 X

8 Andres Rodriguez ECU Isidoro 4 0 49.80 0 0 47.51 4 97.31 X

9 Nicole Svorinich PAR Karancho 8 0 42.00 0 0 39.23 8 81.23 X

10 Sol Bootz ARG Hoocker 4 0 48.63 4 0 37.72 8 86.35
11 Pablo Otero ECU Cartujana 0 4 42.55 4 0 44.05 8 86.60 X

12 Facundo Palena ARG Gama Grieta 4 0 48.16 0 4 60.04 8 108.20
13 Martina Lozano ARG L P Pumita 4 4 40.34 4 0 34.31 12 74.65
14 Jeronimo Escudero ARG Guaynero 0 0 41.34 4 8 36.71 12 78.05
15 Ana Camila Galmarini ARG La Gorda 0 4 44.50 4 4 40.51 12 85.01 X

16 Loana Florentin ARG Valentin 4 0 47.43 4 4 38.63 12 86.06
17 Raffaella Giannini BOL Coco Chanel 0 4 44.01 0 8 42.08 12 86.09 X

18 Tomas Chechic ARG Sister Nostalgi 0 0 45.07 8 4 41.06 12 86.13
19 Azul Maria Luque ARG Bm Red Orchidie 0 0 47.86 4 8 42.69 12 90.55
20 Sofia Diz Claro ARG El Regreso Diamante 0 4 46.88 4 4 44.34 12 91.22
21 Avril Rosso Cuaino ARG La Guelta Cherrea 4 0 53.99 4 4 45.45 12 99.44
22 Francesca Augustyniak URU Goyeneche 9 0 51.86 0 4 49.32 13 101.18 X

23 Matisse Lebl BOL Fiona 4 4 49.19 4 4 47.78 16 96.97 X

24 Julieta Quintana URU Boticcelli 4 0 56.21 4 10 72.20 18 128.41 X

25 Agostina Llano PAR Dalmata 4 8 43.09 4 4 39.80 20 82.89 X

26 Emanuel Perez PAR Sasha 12 8 44.20 12 4 44.27 36 88.47
27 Tamara Crespo V. ARG Retender Z 8 6 70.60 9 16 42.12 39 112.72 X

TeamTotal TimePlace Rider NF Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP VI

TeamTotal TimePlace Rider NF Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

Total Time Team

Team

FEI GROUP VI

TeamTotal Time

Team

FEI GROUP VI

FEI GROUP VI

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

Total Time

Place Rider NF Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

Total Time



GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION AUSTRALIA

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 William Wood AUS Cupcake 4 0 56.38 0 4 52.46 8 108.84
2 Elissar Maalouf AUS Please Do 4 0 62.02 0 5 67.24 9 129.26
3 Sarah Noonan AUS Banjo 8 4 50.07 0 0 51.39 12 101.46
4 Hollie O'Halloran AUS Charlie 4 0 49.24 4 12 52.24 20 101.48
5 Olivia Johnson AUS King Louie 8 0 59.93 4 8 57.17 20 117.10
6 Victoria Cureton AUS Rimfire Marcab 8 0 68.72 12 0 60.04 20 128.76
7 William Wood AUS Roundtop* 8 4 58.03 8 12 58.37 32 116.40
8 Sasha Lavender AUS Warrabeen 4 4 56.26 12 18 80.89 38 137.15
9 Natasha Doherty AUS Dynamic Beauty 16 8 63.99 16 6 71.60 46 135.59

Olivia Chambers AUS GF Astro Boy EL DNS  - 6 6 71.19

Freya Dadswell AUS Maronwood Irish Quest EL DNS  - EL DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION INDIA

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 Satya Kalra IND Silver Streak* 0 0 59.21 0 0 53.62 0 112.83
2 Satya Kalra IND Arjun 8 4 60.69 8 4 54.34 24 115.03 X

3 Jaivir Singh IND Red Renegade 12 16 78.38 0 8 63.32 36 141.70 X

4 Yash IND Blue Passion 13 12 62.84 12 16 46.74 53 109.58
Lakshya Dhingra IND Saloni EL EL  - EL DNS  - X

Shiven Nath IND Aryan EL DNS  - EL DNS  - 

Raunaq Anand IND Sunrise EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - X

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 William Wood AUS Cupcake 4 0 56.38 0 4 52.46 8 108.84
2 Elissar Maalouf AUS Please Do 4 0 62.02 0 5 67.24 9 129.26
3 Sarah Noonan AUS Banjo 8 4 50.07 0 0 51.39 12 101.46
4 Hollie O'Halloran AUS Charlie 4 0 49.24 4 12 52.24 20 101.48
5 Olivia Johnson AUS King Louie 8 0 59.93 4 8 57.17 20 117.10
6 Victoria Cureton AUS Rimfire Marcab 8 0 68.72 12 0 60.04 20 128.76
7 Satya Kalra IND Arjun 8 4 60.69 8 4 54.34 24 115.03 X

8 Jaivir Singh IND Red Renegade 12 16 78.38 0 8 63.32 36 141.70 X

9 Sasha Lavender AUS Warrabeen 4 4 56.26 12 18 80.89 38 137.15
10 Natasha Doherty AUS Dynamic Beauty 16 8 63.99 16 6 71.60 46 135.59
11 Yash IND Blue Passion 13 12 62.84 12 16 46.74 53 109.58

GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION KENYA

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 O. Hutchison KEN Morning Flight 0 0 45.83 0 0 47.91 0 93.74 X

2 R. Martin KEN Flying Fox 0 4 48.29 12 4 46.59 20 94.88 X

3 I. Stichbury KEN Johnny Be Bad 7 0 51.82 10 4 49.89 21 101.71 X

GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ZAMBIA

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 Nicholas Nicolle ZAM Dazzle 0 0 44.80 0 0 39.62 0 84.42 X

2 Gillian Henderson ZAM Super Star 0 0 49.32 0 4 44.68 4 94.00
3 Jessica Bousfield ZAM Rockstar 4 4 45.21 0 0 44.11 8 89.32
4 Isabel Degroot ZAM Olive Grove 4 0 49.79 4 0 45.04 8 94.83 X

5 Bianca Coventry ZAM Dusty Duke 0 4 51.77 4 0 47.93 8 99.70 X

6 Bunty Howard ZAM Starwood Gdansk 0 0 43.92 8 4 36.96 12 80.88
Ariana Castle ZAM Firefly EL DNS  - 0 4 38.49 X

Bicknel Nibby ZAM Cider with Rosie 8 0 50.71 EL DNS  - 

Carolyn Lindsay ZAM Parmalat Tia Maria 8 4 51.34 EL DNS  - 

GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ZIMBABWE

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 Brianagh Clark ZIM Rags to Riches* 0 0 42.74 0 0 46.97 0 89.71
2 Brianagh Clark ZIM Hannah Montana 0 0 46.74 4 4 43.07 8 89.81 X

3 Kirk Edwards ZIM Zahara Ramadan 4 0 50.51 4 0 46.84 8 97.35
4 Nicole Gibbs ZIM Irideem 0 0 54.62 0 12 50.45 12 105.07 X

5 Tegan  Russell ZIM Van Heusen* 8 4 53.94 8 0 46.84 20 100.78
6 Adrienne Berkhout ZIM Perfect Storm 4 8 51.70 8 4 55.38 24 107.08

Tegan  Russell ZIM Floridita 0 EL  - 4 6 71.81 EL X

Carrie Day ZIM Savannah 4 EL  - EL DNS  - 

Zoe Day ZIM Starwood Safhari 0 0 46.12 EL DNS  - X

* Horse was not nominated

FEI GROUP VIII

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

Total Time Team

FEI GROUP IX

Place Rider NF Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

Total Time

FEI GROUP VIII

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

Total Time Team

FEI GROUP IX

Total Time

Team

FEI GROUP IX

Team

Place Rider NF Horse

Team

Total Time

Place Rider NF Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

Total Time

Place Rider NF Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse

Place Rider NF Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

Team

FEI GROUP VIII



GROUP

TOUR BRONZE
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1
st

 Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Faults

2nd Rnd               

Time

1 Nicholas Nicolle ZAM Dazzle 0 0 44.80 0 0 39.62 0 84.42 X

2 O. Hutchison KEN Morning Flight 0 0 45.83 0 0 47.91 0 93.74 X

3 Gillian Henderson ZAM Super Star 0 0 49.32 0 4 44.68 4 94.00
4 Jessica Bousfield ZAM Rockstar 4 4 45.21 0 0 44.11 8 89.32
5 Brianagh Clark ZIM Hannah Montana 0 0 46.74 4 4 43.07 8 89.81 X

6 Isabel Degroot ZAM Olive Grove 4 0 49.79 4 0 45.04 8 94.83 X

7 Kirk Edwards ZIM Zahara Ramadan 4 0 50.51 4 0 46.84 8 97.35
8 Bianca Coventry ZAM Dusty Duke 0 4 51.77 4 0 47.93 8 99.70 X

9 Bunty Howard ZAM Starwood Gdansk 0 0 43.92 8 4 36.96 12 80.88
10 Nicole Gibbs ZIM Irideem 0 0 54.62 0 12 50.45 12 105.07 X

11 R. Martin KEN Flying Fox 0 4 48.29 12 4 46.59 20 94.88 X

12 I. Stichbury KEN Johnny Be Bad 7 0 51.82 10 4 49.89 21 101.71 X

13 Adrienne Berkhout ZIM Perfect Storm 4 8 51.70 8 4 55.38 24 107.08

Place Rider NF Horse

Faults           

(all 4 

rounds)

Total Time

FEI GROUP IX

Team


